		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/30/2008 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145697		B. WII	NG _		C 03/13/2008		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KNOX COUNTY NURSING HOME				8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 NORTH MARKET STREET KNOXVILLE, IL 61448		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Continued From page 5         3/5/08 Licensed nurses reported to Illinois Department of Professional and Financial Regulation via internet. Advised by the nurse aide registry, via email that our reporting to them on the alleged perpetrator nursing aide was sufficient.         2/26/2008 Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting: Incident discussed.         All new nursing staff will be inserviced at time of new employee orientation.         G-tube audit will be completed monthly by nurse educator and included as part of quality assurance program.         Director of Nursing had requested new crash carts one for each neighborhood, review was made of various options, and three new crash carts were ordered on 2/27/2008.			999	2		

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 10

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				PRINTED: 07/30/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BU			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
145697			B. WI	NG	·	C 03/13/2008		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
KNOX C	OUNTY NURSING HO	ME			800 NORTH MARKET STREET KNOXVILLE, IL 61448			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	to each resident to personal care need b) General nursing minimum the follow a 24-hour, seven da 3) Objective observi- resident's condition emotional changes and determining ca- further medical eva- made by nursing st resident's medical in Section 300.1220 S Services b) The DON shall s- nursing services of 3) Developing an u- for each resident ba- comprehensive ass and goals to be acco- orders, and person Personnel, represe- nursing, activities, o- modalities as are o- be involved in the p- plan. The plan shall reviewed and modi- needed as indicate The plan shall be re- months. Section 300.3240 A a) An owner, licens	meet the total nursing and ls of the resident. care shall include at a ring and shall be practiced on ay a week basis: vations of changes in a , including mental and , as a means for analyzing re required and the need for luation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the record. Bupervision of Nursing upervise and oversee the the facility, including: p-to-date resident care plan ased on the resident's sessment, individual needs complished, physician's al care and nursing needs. nting other services such as dietary, and such other redered by the physician, shall preparation of the resident care I be in writing and shall be fied in keeping with the care d by the resident's condition. eviewed at least every three	F9	99:				

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/30/2008 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) N A. BUI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145697	B. WI	NG _		C 03/13/2008	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
KNOX COUNTY NURSING HOME					800 NORTH MARKET STREET KNOXVILLE, IL 61448		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa These regulations a the following:	ige 7 are not met, as evidenced by	F9!	999	9		
	reviews, the facility bed elevated as inc plan, and to immed sampled residents	s, observation, and record failed to keep the head of the dicated in the resident's care iately assess and treat 1 of 3 with gastrostomy tubes. R1 nes, aspirated, and died after o the hospital.					
	Findings include:						
	3/15/08, stated R1 diagnoses including Gastrostomy Tube, Secondary to Bilate of Recurrent Pneur 12/7/08 noted R1 to	rders sheet, dated 2/16/08 to was a 48 year old with g Delayed Gastric Emptying, Respiratory Failure eral Lung Infiltrate, and History nonia. R1's assessment dated b be total care for all activities ling turning side to side in bed.					
	with E1 (Administra	th E2 on 3/06/08 at 9:20 A.M., ator) present, E2 (Director of he following information:					
	his Gastrostomy tul 4:00 A.M. as sched shift Certified Nurse in bed. The head of cleaned R1 up but bed. E4 reported th shift nurse) at 6:20 getting ready to lea (1st shift nurse). E4 condition but E6 did assess him. E4 and	given a bolus feeding through be (G-tube) at approximately luled. At 6:00 A.M. E4 (3rd e Aide) found R1 had vomited f the bed was almost flat. E4 did not raise the head of the hat R1 had vomited to E5 (3rd A.M. E5 told E4 that E5 was ve and that E4 should tell E6 informed E6 of R1's d not go to R1's room to d E5 left the facility at A.M. E7 (1st shift Certified					

Facility ID: IL6005060

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 10

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/30/2008 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) N A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
145697			B. WI	NG _		C 03/13/2008	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
KNOX C	OUNTY NURSING HO	ME		-	800 NORTH MARKET STREET KNOXVILLE, IL 61448		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	head of R1's bed w vomited again. E7 of fluid. E7 cleaned R bed. E7 told E6 that that he sounded gu R1's room and asse around 7:45 A.M. a third time and conti cleaned R1 and ag condition. E6 contir then went to R1's room respiratory distress saturation level. Th found to be at 66% levels documented 02/17/08 were reco could hear that R1 called the supervise treatment, attempte R1 on oxygen. Sup and assisted with e sent to the hospital Hospital personnel P.M. that R1 had di Interviews conducte A.M., E5 on 3/6/08 1:30 P.M., and E7 of provided informatio interview with E2. E6 (Licensed Pract 1:50 P.M. when asl assess R1, "I don't	<ul> <li>R1's room at 7:00 A.M. The as almost flat and R1 had could hear R1 gurgling with 1 and raised the head of his t R1 had vomited again and rgly. E6 again did not go to ess him. E7 went to R1's room nd found R1 had vomited the nued to sound gurgly. E7 ain informed E6 of R1's nued her medication pass and bom at 8:15 A.M. When E6 h, E6 found R1 to be in . E6 tested R1's oxygen e oxygen saturation level was . (Previous oxygen saturation in the nurses notes on rded as being 93-94%.) E6 had fluid in his lungs. E6 for, gave R1 a breathing ed to suction him, and started ervisory staff came to room mergency care until R1 was per ambulance at 9:30 A.M. notified the facility at 12:15</li> </ul>	F9	999			

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 07/30/2008 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) N A. BU		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145697	B. WI	NG	i	C - 03/13/2008	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
KNOX C	OUNTY NURSING HO	ME			800 NORTH MARKET STREET KNOXVILLE, IL 61448		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	telephone on 3/6/0 of death was respir R1's most recent ca specified that R1 w elevated at all time "Patient Information Form" documents F hospital in the past Observation of R1's approximately 11:1	Physician) stated by 8 at 2:00 P.M. that R1's cause ratory failure due to aspiration. are plan dated 12/12/07 ras to have the head of his bed s to help prevent aspiration. n / Nursing Home Transfer R1 had been sent to the due to aspiration on 6/11/05. s bed on 03/06/08 at 5 A.M. showed that the head nalfunctions when it was	F9	99	9		

Facility ID: IL6005060

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 10